Operating manual
 106
Heating circuit controller with
differential temperature control
Version 1308-22
Art. 0450021017
0450021017_1308-22_BA_CETA106_EbV_EN.book  Seite 1  Montag, 4. März 2013  2:58 14
Contents

EC Declaration of Conformity
Product identification: Heating controller
Type designation: CETA 106
Manufacturer: EbV Elektronikbau- und Vertriebs-GmbH
Heisternerweg 8-12
57299 Burbach
The product described is in full compliance with the following European directives:
89/336/EEC „Council directive on the approximation of the laws of the member states
relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility“
73/23/EEC „Council directive on the approximation of the laws of the member states
relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage
limits" (low voltage directive)
Compliance of the designated product with the rules of the directive is proven by complete
adherence to the following standards:
EMV: Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar devices
DIN EN 55014-1:2003 Part1: Transient emission
DIN EN 55014-2:2002 Part 2: Immunity
EMV: Limit values
DIN EN 61000-3-2:2002 Part 3-2: Limit values for harmonic current emissions
DIN EN 61000-3-3:2002 Part 3-3: Limitation of voltage fluctuations and flicker
Automatic electrical controls for household use and similar applications
DIN EN 60730-1:2002 Part 1: General requirements
DIN EN 60730-2-9:2004 Part 2: Particular requirements for temperature sensing controls
We declare that the described product - as independent device - is in conformity with the standards,
directives and/or technical specifications listed above.
 dnu -uabkinortkelE VbE
 HbmG-sbeirtreV
Burbach, 20.02.2009 _________________________________
Wolfgang Höse
Managing Director
21
Technical Data
0450021017_1308-22_BA_CETA106_EbV_EN.book  Seite 22  Montag, 4. März 2013  2:58 14
12. Technical Data
13. Liability
Our general terms and conditions of business are generally applicable. Any liability
claims based on failure to observe operating manual as well as safety instructions
contained therein, are excluded. Subject to technical modifications.
14. Disposal
Dispose of all replaced parts, and eventually the controller itself, in an
environmentally sound manner in compliance with applicable statutory
regulations of the corresponding country.
Power supply voltage: 230V +6%/ -10%
Rated frequency: 50...60Hz
Power input: max. 2.1VA
Fuse: 6.3A
Output relay contact load: 2 (2)A
Ambient temperature: -10...+50°C
Storage temperature: -25...+80°C
Degree of protection: IP 30
Protection class according to EN 60730: II
CE compliance: 89/336/EEC
Casing dimensions: 145.5 x 161 x 48 mm (W x H x D)
Casing material: ABS V0
Weight: 420g
Mains connection technology: Screw terminals 1.5 mm2
Sensor connection technology: Screw terminals 1.0 mm2
Company stamp:
22